

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM

Mc- 19/2024 (CIS- 21/2024)

PRESENT: KALLOL CHATTOPADHYAY

DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM.

J.O. CODE- WB00641

Order No. 01 date 05.12.2024

This application u/s 276 of Indian Succession Act (J Misc case- 15/2020) being contentious before the Ld. District Delegate at Jhargram is refiled to this court for granting probate of will of testator Sisir Kumar Mahata died on 26/04/2004.

Court fees paid.

Admit the same. Register it as Misc Case.

Requisites put in. P. Fees paid.

Issue the same.

Fixed 05.02.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Sd/-
District Judge,
Jhargram