

Misc. Case 21-2024

CNR. No. WBWM-06-001623-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 59
12.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, Appearance and filing W/S.
2. Petitioner is represented through Ld. Advocate and on their behalf Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira. No step is taken by or on behalf of the respondent no.1 and W/S is not also filed on his behalf.
3. Received no S/R. Hence adjourned.
4. Fixing 13.01.2026 for filing S/R, A/D, Appearance and filing W/S at last chance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram