

Misc. Case 21-2024

CNR. No. WBWM-06-001623-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 62
25.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, Appearance and filing W/S.
2. Petitioner is represented through Ld. Advocate and on their behalf Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira.
3. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, who submits that mistakenly one application was filed on 28.07.2025 praying time to file amended plaint and he wants to not pressed said application as there is no such requirement as to any amendment at this stage. Considered.
4. Accordingly application dated 28.07.2025 is not pressed today.
5. It is now 2.30 pm. Received no S/R in respect of O.P.-4. No W/S is filed today. One time petition is filed on behalf of the respondent No.1.
6. For the ends of justice instant case is adjourned for this day. Fixing 05.05.2026 for S/R,/Appearance and filing W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram