

Misc. Case 21-2024

CNR. No. WBWM-06-001623-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 64
05.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, Appearance and filing W/S.
2. Steps are taken on behalf of the petitioner as well as O.P. through respective Ld. Advocates. Received one sealed envelop which was sent through EMS Speed Post being undelivered to O.P.-4 with a message--- Addressee left without any instructions. Return to Sender. Received no S/R of notice sent through court process. Hence it is adjourned. No W/S is filed today.
3. Fixing 06.07.2026 for S/R,/Appearance and filing W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram