

Misc. Case 21-2024

CNR. No. WBWM-06-001623-2024

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 65
07.07.2026

1. Record is placed today as the same could not be placed on its actual date fixed i.e. on 06.07.2026 as it was a declared holiday vide Notification of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta being No. 1286-G dated 03.07.2026 on account of 125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee.
2. Accordingly to office record received no S/R of process sent through court.
3. Fixing 13.08..2026 for S/R,/Appearance and filing W/S. Inform both sides. Update in the CIS and cause list accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram